
Survey Results for Newark Community Day 2006
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Increase Utility fees

Increase drivers license fees by $1.00

Increase Paratransit fares from $2 to $3 per trip

Increase DART Bus fares 50%

Index revenue sources to cover transporation sources

Long-term concession leasing of toll roads

Rental Car Tax devoted to Transp. Trust Fund

Eliminate Toll By Passes

Eliminate Community Transportation Fund (CTF) & Municipal Street Aid funding

Seek Private Investment/Partnerships

Increase motor vehicle document fees by 0.25%

     Revoke county share of realty transfer tax for new developers outside of livable DE perimeters

Eliminate EZ Pass discount on cars in I-95

Elimate Document Fee Trade discount

Raise tolls on all cars to $1.00

Tire removal tax of $1.00 per tire

Raise Tolls annually based on inflation rate

Eliminate EZ Pass discount on cars

Reallocate General Funds

Raise all axle classes on I-95 by $1.00 per axle

Build Greenways

Raise toll on all commercial vehicles to $1.60 an axle

Lottery Proceeds devoted to Transp Trust Fund

Only repair roads that are in need

Increase motor vehilce registration fees by $10

Increase gas tax from 23 cents to 28 cents per gallon

Increase drivers license fees by $1.00

Higher Impact fees on new development


